Protection Area," a maximum building height of sixty-five (65) feet and a maximum FAR of 
four (4) are allowed.  

9. State Street Protection Area. Within that portion of the Government 
Center/Markets District depicted on Map 1H of this Code as the "State Street Protection 
Area," a maximum building height of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet and a maximum 
FAR of eight (8) are allowed.  

Section 45-6. Establishment of Restricted Growth Areas. 
2. India Street Restricted Growth Area. Within that portion of the Government 
Center/Markets District depicted on Map 1H of this Code as the "India Street Restricted

[...]

Establishment of Medium Density Areas. 
2. Congress/State Street Medium Density Area. Within that portion of the 
Government Center/Markets District depicted an Map 1H of the Code as the 
"Congress/State Street Medium Density Area," a maximum building height of one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) feet and a maximum FAR of eight (8) are allowed, provided 
that any Proposed Project shall be allowed a maximum building height of one hundred and 
fifty-five (155) and a maximum FAR of ten (10) if such Proposed Project is subject to or has 
elected to comply with Large Project Review and has received a Certification of 
Compliance pursuant to Section 80B-6.  

Section 45-17. Protection Area Design Review and Design

[...]

Building Height and FAR in the Parcel-to-Parcel Linkage 
Development Area. 

Within that portion of the South Station EDA depicted on Map 1C of this code as the "Parcel-to-
Parcel Linkage Development Area," a Proposed Project is allowed an as-of-right building height of 
four hundred sixty-five (465) feet and an as-of-right FAR of fourteen (14).  

(As amended on July 31, 1997.) 

REGULATIONS APPLICABLE IN PLANNED DEVELOPMENT AREAS

Section 40-8. Establishment of Areas Within Which Planned 
Development Areas May Be Permitted. 

1. PDA Permitted Areas;